

MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: C540252 Initial certification date: 09 November 2016 (by different Certification body) Valid: 09 November 2022 – 08 November 2025

This is to certify that the management system of **NEXE d.d.** Tajnovac 1, 35000 Našice, Croatia

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Energy Management System standard:

ISO 50001:2018

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Manufacture of cement including masonry cement. Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.

Place and date: Barendrecht, 08 November 2022 For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands



Erie Koek Management Representative



Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance



Appendix to Certificate

NEXE d.d.

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
NEXE d.d.	Tajnovac 1, 35000 Našice, Croatia	Manufacture of cement including masonry cement. Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.
NEXE d.d.	Vatroslava Lisinskog 144, 35000 Našice, Croatia	Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.
NEXE d.d.	Vukovarska 229b, 31000 Osijek, Croatia	Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.
NEXE d.d.	Alojzija Stepinca 2, 32100 Vinkovci, Croatia	Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.
NEXE d.d.	Nikole Tesle bb, 44000 Sisak, Croatia	Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.
NEXE d.d.	Savska cesta 105, 10360 Sesvete, Croatia	Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.
NEXE d.d.	Ledinska bb, 10255 Stupnik, Croatia	Manufacture and delivery of transport concrete.

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance